Macomb County Championship

05/21/15

Boys Results

Pole Vault - Final

1 Cale Snyder 10 Dakota

2 Ethan Haddon 12 Anchor Bay

3 Legend Kenney 10 Eisenhower

4 Justin Winters 12 Stevenson

5 Justin Woods 11 Eisenhower

6 Gregory Stark 12 Armada

7 Christian Yatooma 11 Sterling Heights

7 Trevor Polisuk-Balfour 12 Warren Cousino

9 Logan Susalla 10 Warren Mott
10 Justin Voss 11 Sterling Heights
11 David Kasperski 12 Armada
12 Cody Ball 11 Lakeview
13 Clayton Green 12 Lakeview
14 George Georgis 9 Sterling Heights
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High Jump - Final

1 Brandon Piwinski 12 DelLaSalle

2 Alex Klemm 11 Lutheran North

3 James Washington Il 12 Warren Mott

3 Zach Stadnika 11 Lutheran North

5 Kyle Knight 10 Dakota

6 Aaron Pratt 10 Lutheran North

6 JayQuan Clark 9 Ford Il

8 Joseph Lietzow 10 DelLaSalle

9 Anthony Morgan 11 South Lake

9 Dequan Oliver 10 Sterling Heights
11 Malot Dushaj 9 Sterling Heights
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Long Jump - Final

1 Brad Tanner 11 Romeo
2 Zach Stadnika 11 Lutheran North
3 Stanley Williams 11 Chippewa Valley
4 Jin Moo Binene 12 Warren Lincoln
5 Daniel Matthews 11 Armada
6 Cortez Jackson 10 Lake Shore
7 Nigel Watkins 12 Warren Lincoln
8 Thomas Janiszewski 10 Chippewa Valley
9 Matt Knybel 12 Anchor Bay
10 Noah Bailey 11 Anchor Bay
11 Josh Donald 12 Lakeview
12 Cole Harko 9 Romeo
13 Derrow Sanders 12 Sterling Heights
14 Jabrell Wallace 12 East Detroit
15 Daniel Westarb 11 Dakota
16 Duy-an Pham 12 Warren Woods Tower
17 Braye Sonnenberg 11 Stevenson
18 Derek Barden 10 Dakota
19 Omar Warlick 10 Clintondale
20 Kyle Knight 10 Dakota
21 David Shipp 12 Lake Shore
22 Donovan Riley 9 Lutheran North
23 Dennis Williams 12 Warren Mott
24 Jalan Williams 9 Roseville
25 Josh Butler 10 Roseville
26 Alex VanLuvender 12 Anchor Bay
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Held at: Warren Mott HS
Sunny, Breezy
Discus - Final

1 Nick Scalzi 12 Chippewa Valley
2 Jonathon Goettsch 11 Utica
3 Darrel Cowart 12 Warren Woods Tower
4 Reed Stevens 12 Fraser
5 Matthew Smith 11 LAnse Creuse North
6 Walter Woods 12 Anchor Bay
7 Austin Potter 11 DelLaSalle
8 Mitchell Ottjpeka 12 Anchor Bay
9 Ben Evans 12 Richmond
10 Brandon Piwinski 12 DeLaSalle
11 Rex Stockwel 12 Lakeview
12 Adam Majestic 11 Dakota
13 Jacob Lemelin 11 Dakota
14 Billy Wilson 11 Fraser
15 Marcus Bowers 12 Fraser
16 Gianni Guido 11 Ford Il
17 Logan Beckett 12 Lutheran North
18 David Snay 9 Romeo
19 Charles Barlow 12 Warren Mott
20 Erik Lusko 10 Fraser
21 Jacob Vanittersum 12 DelLaSalle
22 Joshua Hunley 11 Sterling Heights
23 Orande Roy 12 Fraser
24 Devante Nichols 12 Warren Mott
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Shot Put - Final

1 Nick Scalzi 12 Chippewa Valley
2 Ethan Culberson 11 Utica
3 Jacob Lemelin 11 Dakota
4 Marcus Bowers 12 Fraser
5 Darrel Cowart 12 Warren Woods Tower
6 Emari Brazzell 11 Stevenson
7 Brandon Furtaw 10 Richmond
8 Austin Potter 11 DelLaSalle
9 Joshua Hunley 11 Sterling Heights
10 Jonathon Goettsch 11 Utica
11 Gerrod Whitaker 12 Warren Mott
12 Josh Eldridge 11 Clintondale
13 Dominik Morici 10 Utica
14 Rex Stockwel 12 Lakeview
15 Logan Beckett 12 Lutheran North
16 Jason Ribbentrop 9 Dakota
17 Mitchell Ottjpeka 12 Anchor Bay
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Macomb County Championship

05/21/15

Boys Results

3200m Relay - Final Heat: 1

1 Tyler Walters 12 Lakeview
Nathan Holland 12
Everett Ottoy 12
Jordan Walters 12

2 Dakota
3 LAnse Creuse North
4 Lanse Creuse
5 DelLaSalle
6 Sterling Heights
7 Lutheran North
8 Chippewa Valley
9 Warren Mott
10 Anchor Bay
11 Roseville
12 Fraser
13 Warren Fitzgerald
14 Stevenson
15 Center Line
16 Michigan Collegiate
17 Romeo

High Hurdles - Prelims Heat: 1

8:03.83

8:21.94
8:33.66
8:41.25
8:46.95
8:49.59
8:50.54
8:55.11
9:01.85
9:03.77
9:10.43
9:24.11
9:28.23
9:29.80
9:32.56
9:40.67
9:44.23

1 Tshawn Kimbrough 11 Fraser

2 Derrow Sanders 12 Sterling Heights
3 Bryxter Navalta 10 Chippewa Valley
4 Flecther Ramsey 12 Roseville

5 Darnell King 12 Ford Il

6 Kyle Knight 10 Dakota

High Hurdles - Prelims Heat: 2

:15.98
:16.07
:16.18
:16.58
:16.85
:17.15

1 Allen Stritzinger 10 DelLaSalle

2 Josh Ousley 11 Chippewa Valley

3 Alden Roberson 12 Michigan Collegiate
4 Josh Butler 10 Roseville

5 Duane Bell 10 Lakeview

6 Joe Viviano 10 Ford Il

High Hurdles - Prelims Heat: 3

:15.00
:16.32
:16.37
:17.19
:17.72
:17.87

1 Darius Youngblood 12 Chippewa Valley
2 Devyn Brass 12 LAnse Creuse North

3 Michael Carrier 11 Stevenson

4 Marquis Harris 10 Fraser

5 Tyler Hicksnelson 11 Lakeview

6 Tyler Koberstein 12 Lutheran North

High Hurdles - Prelims Heat: 4

:15.51
:15.59
:16.17
:16.47
:117.24
:17.36

1 Zach Stadnika 11 Lutheran North

2 Ty Redding 11 Warren Mott

3 Andrew Sebra 11 Eisenhower

4 Christian Dawkins 12 Michigan Collegiate
5 Denver Paver 11 LAnse Creuse North

6 Marcus Nellum 10 Chippewa Valley

High Hurdles - Final Heat: 1

:15.13
:15.56
:16.58
:16.85
:18.32
:18.50

1 Allen Stritzinger 10 DeLaSalle

2 Tshawn Kimbrough 11 Fraser

3 Darius Youngblood 12 Chippewa Valley
4 Zach Stadnika 11 Lutheran North

5 Devyn Brass 12 LAnse Creuse North

6 Michael Carrier 11 Stevenson

7 Derrow Sanders 12 Sterling Heights

:14.62
:14.72
:14.87
:14.91
:15.14
:16.12
:16.46

Held at: Warren Mott HS

100m Dash - Prelims Heat: 1

1 1 De'Shon Collier 11 Dakota :11.42
2 Dominick Fiscelli 11 Ford Il :11.45
3 Traquan Barber 9 Clintondale :11.74
4 Devonate Thomas 12 Roseville :11.77
1 5 Deonte Stott 12 South Lake :11.85
1 6 Zack Distenfano 9 Fraser :11.92
7 Marshall Mitchell 12 Chippewa Valley :112.34
100m Dash - Prelims Heat: 2
2-3-4 1 Khalil Rogan 11 South Lake :11.29
2 Matt Bradford 9 Fraser :11.58
3 Keenan Carroll 11 Chippewa Valley :11.59
4 Kadari Johnson 11 Eisenhower :11.64
5 Edward Alfred Jr. 11 Dakota :11.77
6 Elijah Pressley 11 Clintondale :11.94
2-3-4 7 Kumenhu Gwilly 11 Utica :12.15
- 100m Dash - Prelims Heat: 3
1 Gregg Stewartel 12 Ford Il :11.50
2 Nick Osuch 12 Eisenhower :11.52
3 Taveon Hicks 11 Clintondale :11.70
4 Josh Donald 12 Lakeview :11.75
5 Jeron Kelley 9 Dakota :12.15
6 Lawrence McCollum 11 Warren Cousino :12.49
100m Dash - Final Heat: 1
1 De'Shon Collier 11 Dakota :11.10
2 Khalil Rogan 11 South Lake 111.12
3 Gregg Stewartel 12 Ford Il :11.42
4 Nick Osuch 12 Eisenhower :11.59
5 Dominick Fiscelli 11 Ford Il :11.60
6 Matt Bradford 9 Fraser :11.65
2-3-4 6 Keenan Carroll 11 Chippewa Valley :11.65
8 Kadari Johnson 11 Eisenhower :11.79
800m Relay - Final Heat: 1
14 New Haven 1:49.16
800m Relay - Final Heat: 2
4 Michigan Collegiate 1:32.74
5 Clintondale 1:33.81
6 Roseville 1:34.13
7 Anchor Bay 1:34.85
8 Sterling Heights 1:34.95
10 Center Line 1:35.83
11 Utica 1:36.33
12 Lutheran North 1:38.63
800m Relay - Final Heat: 3
2.3.4 1 Jordan Flakes 11 Chippewa Valley 1:31.41
Stefan Claiborne 11
Keenan Carroll 11
Stanley Williams 11
2 Lanse Creuse 1:31.89
1 3 Ford Il 1:32.73
1 9 Stevenson 1:35.03
1 13 Dakota 1:39.67
2-3-4
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Macomb County Championship Held at: Warren Mott HS

05/21/15 Boys Results Sunny, Breezy
1600m Run - Final Heat: 1 400m Relay - Final Heat: 1
16 Jacob Schaldenbrand 10 LAnse Creuse 4:46.21 11 Center Line :45.73
North 16 Lutheran North :47.20
17 Kollin Poindexter 12 Utica 4:46.61 -
20 Peter Freeman 10 Lutheran North 4:51.47 2-3-4 400m Relav — Flnal Heat: Z
21 Thomas Szymanski 10 Dakota 4:52.40 3 Fraser :44.35 1
22 Jared Felts 11 Utica 4:53.08 9 Stevenson :45.68
24 Michael Zedan 9 Anchor Bay 4:54.40 10 Anchor Bay :45.70
25 Mitchell MacDonald 10 Dakota 4:54.82 13 Sterling Heights :46.00
26 Jeffrey Schimelfening 11 Lanse Creuse 4:55.14 14 Utica :46.15
27 Nick Behring 9 Romeo 4:55.45 15 Roseville :46.60
29 Anthony Ficarra 11 DelLaSalle 4:57.72 17 Warren Lincoln :55.94
30 Brett Roginski 12 Chippewa Valley 4:59.21 H .
31 Alex Put 12 Sterling Heights 4:59.34 400m Relav - Flnal Heat 3
32 William Martin 10 Lutheran North 5:00.06 2-3-4 1 Gregg Stewartel 12 Ford Il :44.29 1
35 Donovan Pipitone 11 Utica 5:03.21 Mike DeRoy 11
36 Etienne LeClerc 12 Chippewa Valley 5:09.08 Richard Branch 11
- Dominick Fiscelli 11
1600m Run - Final Heat: 2 ) Dakota 430 1
1 Jacob Domagalski 12 Romeo 4:17.65 NR 1 4 South Lake :44.59 2-3-4
2 Mickey Davey 12 DelLaSalle 4:28.14 1 5 Michigan Collegiate :144.62 2-3-4
3 Paul Garbarino 12 Utica 4:29.03 1 6 Clintondale 144,79 2-3-4
4 Adam Fraeyman 11 Romeo 4:33.40 7 DelLaSalle :145.19
5 Steven Stine 10 Fraser 4:34.73 8 Lanse Creuse :145.29
6 David Saporito 12 Warren Mott 4:35.67 12 Lakeview :45.75
7 lan Demrose 12 Dakota 4:36.22 . .
8 Thomas Michno 10 LAnse Creuse North 4:37.22 400m DaSh — FI nal Heat l
9 Kyle Ristow 12 Romeo 4:40.89 9 Joe Marinelli 11 Stevenson :53.45
10 Jordan Hill 10 Lake Shore 4:41.39 11 Clark Sudney 11 Ford Ii :53.52
11 Alex Tonn 10 Lakeview 4:42.02 14 Brad Kotenko 12 Lutheran North :54.49 2-3-4
12 Matt Lentine 12 Fraser 4:42.29 16 Gino Hanna 11 Stevenson :54.82
13 Brendan Koch 11 Dakota 4:42.54 H .
14 Gabe Garbarino 10 Utica 4:43.41 400m DaSh FI nal Heat 2
15 Beau Brockett 12 Richmond 4:45.19 2-3-4 6 Kyree Jackson 10 Lake Shore :53.00
18 Ryan Filbeck 12 LAnse Creuse North 4:49.11 7 Dalten Baker 12 Ford Il 153.26
19 Austin Willey 12 Romeo 4:50.98 8 Ricky Shackelford 10 Roseville :53.38
23 James Hoefler 11 Dakota 4:53.57 10 Julian Dixon 11 Warren Mott :53.51
28 Brendan Mousseau 10 Dakota 4:56.67 13 Jacob VanNieulande 12 Fraser :54.15
33 Jason Sharnas 12 Romeo 5:00.58 15 Paul Hanvey 12 Anchor Bay 154.76
34 Aaron Robert 12 DeLaSalle 5:02.66 17 Nathan Nunez 12 Warren Cousino :55.23
19 Josh Butler 10 Roseville :58.40
400m Dash - Final Heat: 3
1 Jordan Walters 12 Lakeview :49.66 1
2 Nathan Krause 12 Chippewa Valley :51.07 1
3 Donte Hedgespeth 12 Warren Woods Tower :51.08 1
4 Tyler Walters 12 Lakeview :51.55
5 Daniel Knapp 10 Dakota :52.15
12 Kyle McMullen 11 LAnse Creuse North :54.07
18 LEE Kennedy 10 Lanse Creuse :55.77
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Macomb County Championship Held at: Warren Mott HS

05/21/15 Boys Results Sunny, Breezy
300m Hurdles - Final Heat: 1 200m Dash - Prelims Heat: 1
14 Duane Bell 10 Lakeview :44.48 1 Kevin Lee 10 DeLaSalle :23.64
18 Kyle Finos 10 Romeo :46.76 2 Mike DeRoy 11 Ford Il :24.14
19 Roy Jefferson 9 DeLaSalle :47.60 3 Kyree Jackson 10 Lake Shore :24.19
20 Gary Dixon 10 Clintondale :51.94 4 Taveon Hicks 11 Clintondale :24.81
H . 5 Jack Provencher 10 Eisenhower :25.46
§Oom Hurdles ~ Flnal Heat' Z 6 Jeron Kelley 9 Dakota :25.54
6 Christian Dawkins 12 Michigan Collegiate :141.98 2-3-4 - .

7 Tyler Hicksnelson 11 Lakeview :142.50 Zoom _DaSh — Prellms Heat Z
9 Bryxter Navalta 10 Chippewa Valley :43.17 1 Edward Alfred Jr. 11 Dakota :23.57
11 Dayvon Garner 10 Warren Fitzgerald :43.77 2 Baron Davis 11 Anchor Bay :23.61
12 Flecther Ramsey 12 Roseville :44.07 3 Matt Bradford 9 Fraser :23.72
15 Darnell King 12 Ford Il :44.92 4 Elijah Pressley 11 Clintondale :23.92

16 Tyler Koberstein 12 Lutheran North :46.00 5 Jin Moo Binene 12 Warren Lincoln :23.94 2-3-

- - - |

17 Marcus Nellum 10 Chippewa Valley :46.60 6 Shawn Jackson 10 Michigan Collegiate :24.16 2-3-
300m Hurdles - Final Heat: 3 200m Dash - Prelims Heat: 3
1 Josh Smith 12 Stevenson :40.11 1 1 De'Shon Collier 11 Dakota :23.66
2 Allen Stritzinger 10 DeLaSalle :40.71 1 2 Kadari Johnson 11 Eisenhower :23.71
3 Myrick El 12 Michigan Collegiate :40.75 2-3-4 3 Zack Distenfano 9 Fraser :23.76
4 Zach Stadnika 11 Lutheran North :41.20 2-3-4 4 Blake Sparks 12 Romeo :24.03
5 Chris Bratt 12 DelLaSalle :141.28 1 5 Kumenhu Gwilly 11 Utica :24.88
8 Michael Carrier 11 Stevenson :42.52 6 Quinn Dickerson 12 Warren Lincoln :25.06
10 Devyn Brass 12 LAnse Creuse North :43.33 H .
13 Daniel Westarb 11 Dakota :44.27 200m DaSh - FI nal Heat l
- 1 De'Shon Collier 11 Dakota :22.68 1
800m Run _ Flnal Heat l 2 Kevin Lee 10 DelLaSalle :23.10 1
12 Christopher Lebelt 11 Sterling Heights 2:08.60 3 Baron Davis 11 Anchor Bay :23.65 1
14 Michael Pacini 11 Chippewa Valley 2:09.23 4 Kadari Johnson 11 Eisenhower :24.13
17 Alex Kepreos 10 Lutheran North 2:10.83 5 Elijah Pressley 11 Clintondale :24.31 2-3-4
18 Josh Bentley 10 Stevenson 2:10.97 6 Zack Distenfano 9 Fraser :24.85
19 Brennen Steinbauer 9 Armada 2:11.10 7 Matt Bradford 9 Fraser :25.81
20 Austin Willey 12 Romeo 2:12.20 - .
22 Tyler Waelchli 9 Fraser 2:12.30 Qoom Run - FI nal Heat l
23 Borian Stamenkovik 10 Chippewa Valley 2:12.32 1 Tyler Phillips 12 Armada 9:40.45
24 Brendan Mousseau 10 Dakota 2:13.80 2 Adam Fraeyman 11 Romeo 9:52.36
25 Brett Roginski 12 Chippewa Valley 2:14.07 3 Garrett Parzynski 12 Lakeview 9:55.01
26 Steven Szatkowski 12 Utica 2:14.87 4 Zechariah Jean 12 Stevenson 9:55.36
28 Victor Rodriguez 11 Anchor Bay 2:15.69 5 Mike Burley 10 Sterling Heights 9:56.13
- 6 Jeremiah Jean 12 Stevenson 9:57.78
800m Run - Fmal Heat: Z 7 James Hoefler 11 Dakota 10:06.16
1 Jacob Domagalski 12 Romeo 1:55.90 1 8 Steven Stine 10 Fraser 10:09.66
2 Nathan Holland 12 Lakeview 1:58.87 1 9 Brenden Allen 9 Armada 10:13.73 2-3-4
3 David Saporito 12 Warren Mott 2:00.76 1 10 Aaron Robert 12 DeLaSalle 10:14.53
4 Chase Fedolak 10 Dakota 2:01.36 11 Logan Hefferan 10 Eisenhower 10:15.57
5 Alec Kownacki 12 Armada 2:01.72 2-3-4 12 lan Demrose 12 Dakota 10:17.25
6 Dale Smith 10 Fraser 2:01.92 13 William Martin 10 Lutheran North 10:17.92 2-3-4
7 Keith Brown 10 LAnse Creuse North 2:02.61 14 Brendan Koch 11 Dakota 10:18.80
8 Jovante Dockery 12 Chippewa Valley 2:04.84 15 Alex Tonn 10 Lakeview 10:20.89
9 Moshen Mokhtari 12 DelLaSalle 2:05.26 16 Peter Freeman 10 Lutheran North 10:26.56
10 Blake Iskra 12 Richmond 2:07.55 2-3-4 17 Beau Brockett 12 Richmond 10:29.08
11 Jacob Miller 12 Lutheran North 2:08.58 2-3-4 18 Zachary MacDonald 10 Dakota 10:29.90
13 Luke Morris 9 Anchor Bay 2:08.88 19 Matt Lentine 12 Fraser 10:33.00
15 Everett Ottoy 12 Lakeview 2:09.97 20 Thomas Szymanski 10 Dakota 10:34.52
16 Jared Ozella 11 Romeo 2:10.38 21 Paul Arnold 11 Romeo 10:34.75
21 Zach Grey 12 Warren Fitzgerald 2:12.27 22 Dale Smith 10 Fraser 10:39.47
27 Kyle Ristow 12 Romeo 2:15.25 23 Alex Towianski 10 Ford Il 10:40.26
24 Danny Weglarz 12 Lutheran North 10:42.01
25 Caleb Shaw 12 Lakeview 10:44.31
26 Brennan Brothers 10 Eisenhower 10:45.13
27 Jason Sharnas 12 Romeo 10:53.44
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Macomb County Championship
05/21/15
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Boys Results
1600m Relay - Final Heat: 1

Michigan Collegiate
Utica

Armada

Lutheran North
Sterling Heights
Warren Fitzgerald

3:37.03
3:40.40
3:43.84
3:47.51
3:49.29
3:53.61

1600m Relay - Final Heat: 2

Jordan Walters 12
Tyler Walters 12
Kyle Huyghe 12
Nathan Holland 12

Lakeview

DelLaSalle
Dakota

Lanse Creuse
Warren Mott
Anchor Bay
Chippewa Valley
Roseville

3:23.51

3:30.34
3:32.57
3:37.14
3:37.24
3:39.63
3:42.60
3:42.91
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Held at: Warren Mott HS

Sunny, Breezy

Boys Team Scores - 1 Division

School
Dakota
DelLaSalle
Chippewa Valley
Lakeview
Romeo
Fraser
Ford Il
Stevenson
Utica
Anchor Bay
Eisenhower
Lanse Creuse
Warren Mott
Warren Woods Tower
LAnse Creuse North
Sterling Heights
Lake Shore
Roseville

Boys Team Scores - 2-3-4 Division

School
Lutheran North
Armada
Michigan Collegiate
Richmond
Clintondale
South Lake
Warren Fitzgerald
Center Line
Warren Lincoln

New Haven




